all, copy of the petition supplied to respondent No. 1 has also not been brought on
record and proved in evidence in accordance with law. The issue is accordingly held
in negative.

67. In the result the petition fails and is accordingly dismissed with costs of Rs.
25,000/- (rupees Twenty Five thousand) payable by the petitioner to respondent No.
1.

68. Let follow up action in terms of Section 103 of the Representation of People Act,
1951, read with Rule 28 of the ''Rules of Procedure and Guidance in the matters of
trial of Election Petitions under Part-VI of the Representation of People Act, 1951'' as